Maintenance Switches for
EMC-compliant Connection
IEC 60204 and VDE 0113 for EMC-compliant connection
of frequency-regulated motors
 next ►
Kraus & Naimer is a manufacturer of electrical
switches, founded in 1907 and headquartered
in Vienna, Austria. As a specialist for low-

Switch Disconnectors according to EN 60947-3 and VDE 0660 part 107
Ambient temperature (enclosed): 35 ˚C during 24 hours with peaks up to 40 ˚C
Equipment
Lastic enclosure, protection IP 66/67, knock-outs
Handle in the OFF-position lockable with padlocks, special safety interlocked covers with enclosure
With shield clips for use to continue the cable shield circuit through the enclosure
Rated Data / Order Number
Name Art. No. Thermal Current
Ithe
Utilization Category
AC-23 B/A, 3x400 V
Utilization Category
3x400 V
Color
Handle / Backing
KG10.T203/D-A076.KS51V 70008610 20 A 3,7 kW 5,5 kW
KG10.T103/D-A050.KS51V 70000182 20 A 3,7 kW 5,5 kW
20 A / 5,5 kW  KG10
Ø 2x20
85

nt
s
>
Dimensions in mm
88
General Data
Switch Disconnectors according to EN 60947-3 and VDE 0660 part 107
Ambient temperature (enclosed): 35 ˚C during 24 hours with peaks up to 40 ˚C
Equipment
Lastic enclosure, protection IP 66/67, knock-outs
Handle in the OFF-position lockable with padlocks, special safety interlocked covers with enclosure
With shield clips for use to continue the cable shield circuit through the enclosure
Name Art. No. Ithe AC-3 3x400V AC-23A 3x400V Handle / Color
KG20.T203/D-A159.KL51V 70011109 25 A 5,5 kW 7,5 kW
KG20.T103/D-A126.KL51V 70011021 25 A 5,5 kW 7,5 kW
KG32.T203/D-A117.KL51V 70010424 32 A 7,5 kW 11 kW
KG32.T103/D-A061.KL51V 70016584 32 A 7,5 kW 11 kW
25 A / 7,5 kW  KG20
32 A / 11 kW  KG32
Ø 2x20
85

s
>
Dimensions in mm
1010
Contact development: 3 pole with auxiliary contacts 1NC/1NO (leading off)
General Data
Switch Disconnectors according to EN 60947-3 and VDE 0660 part 107
Ambient temperature (enclosed): 35 ˚C during 24 hours with peaks up to 40 ˚C
Equipment
Lastic enclosure, protection IP 66/67, knock-outs
Handle in the OFF-position lockable with padlocks, special safety interlocked covers with enclosure
With shield clips for use to continue the cable shield circuit through the enclosure
Name Art. No. Ithe AC-3 3x400V AC-23A 3x400V Handle / Color
KG80.T203/D-A108.KL71V 70010474 80 A 22 kW 30 kW
KG80.T103/D-A061.KL71V 70011304 80 A 22 kW 30 kW
KG100.T203/D-A120.KL71V 70011306 100 A 30 kW 37 kW
KG100.T103/D-A068.KL71V 70022094 100 A 30 kW 37 kW
80 A / 30 kW  KG80
100 A / 37 kW  KG100
Ø 2x40
22

te
nt
s
>
Dimensions in mm
1111
Contact development: 3 pole with auxiliary contacts 1NC/1NO (leading off)
General Data
Switch Disconnectors according to EN 60947-3 and VDE 0660 part 107
Ambient temperature (enclosed): 35 ˚C during 24 hours with peaks up to 40 ˚C
Equipment
Plastic enclosure, protection IP 66/67
Handle in the OFF-position lockable with padlocks, special safety interlocked covers with enclosure
With on DIN-rails mounted clips for use to continue the cable shield circuit through the enclosure
Name Art. No. Ithe AC-3 3x400V AC-23A 3x400V Handle / Color
KG125.T203/D-A082.STM 70021607 125 A 37 kW 45 kW
KG125.T103/D-A070.STM 70022095 125 A 37 kW 45 kW
KG160.T203/D-A077.STM 70011325 160 A 45 kW 55 kW
KG160.T103/D-A066.STM 70019588 160 A 45 kW 55 kW
125 A / 45 kW  KG125
160 A / 55 kW  KG160
180 73280
56

s
>
Dimensions in mm
1212
Contact development: 3 pole with auxiliary contacts 1NC/1NO (leading off)
General Data
Switch Disconnectors according to EN 60947-3 and VDE 0660 part 107
Ambient temperature (enclosed): 35 ˚C during 24 hours with peaks up to 40 ˚C
Equipment
Plastic enclosure, protection IP 66/67
Handle in the OFF-position lockable with padlocks, special safety interlocked covers with enclosure
With on DIN-rails mounted clips for use to continue the cable shield circuit through the enclosure
Name Art. No. Ithe AC-3 3x400V AC-23A 3x400V Handle / Color
KG250.T203/D-A075.STM 70015149 250 A 55 kW 90 kW
KG250.T103/D-A073.STM 70021751 250 A 55 kW 90 kW
KG315.T203/D-A034.STM 70010413 315 A 75 kW 110 kW
KG315.T103/D-A043.STM 70022022 315 A 75 kW 110 kW
250 A / 90 kW  KG250
315 A / 110 kW  KG315
180 73280
56

s
>
Dimensions in mm
1414
Contact development: 6 pole with auxiliary contacts 1NC/1NO (leading off)
General Data
Switch Disconnectors according to EN 60947-3 and VDE 0660 part 107
Ambient temperature (enclosed): 35 ˚C during 24 hours with peaks up to 40 ˚C
Equipment
Lastic enclosure, protection IP 66/67, knock-outs
Handle in the OFF-position lockable with padlocks, special safety interlocked covers with enclosure
With shield clips for use to continue the cable shield circuit through the enclosure
Name Art. No. Ithe AC-3 3x400V AC-23A 3x400V Handle / Color
KG20B.T206/D-A059.KL11V 70011049 25 A 5,5 kW 7,5 kW
KG20B.T106/D-A046.KL11V 70011881 25 A 5,5 kW 7,5 kW
KG32B.T206/D-A054.KL11V 70011051 32 A 7,5 kW 11 kW
KG32B.T106/D-A040.KL11V 70033788 32 A 7,5 kW 11 kW
25 A / 7,5 kW  KG20B
32 A / 11 kW  KG32B
Ø 2x25
100

s
>
Dimensions in mm
1616
Contact development: 6 pole with auxiliary contacts 1NC/1NO (leading off)
General Data
Switch Disconnectors according to EN 60947-3 and VDE 0660 part 107
Ambient temperature (enclosed): 35 ˚C during 24 hours with peaks up to 40 ˚C
Equipment
Plastic enclosure, protection IP 66/67
Handle in the OFF-position lockable with padlocks, special safety interlocked covers with enclosure
With on DIN-rails mounted clips for use to continue the cable shield circuit through the enclosure
Name Art. No. Ithe AC-3 3x400V AC-23A 3x400V Handle / Color
KG80C.T206/D-A070.STM 70022583 80 A 22 kW 30 kW
KG80C.T106/D-A055.STM 70020989 80 A 22 kW 30 kW
KG100C.T206/D-A060.STM 70022584 100 A 30 kW 37 kW
KG100C.T106/D-A049.STM 70022588 100 A 30 kW 37 kW
80 A / 30 kW  KG80C
100 A / 37 kW  KG100C
180 49,3280
38
0
35

te
nt
s
>
Dimensions in mm
1717
Contact development: 6 pole with auxiliary contacts 1NC/1NO (leading off)
General Data
Switch Disconnectors according to EN 60947-3 and VDE 0660 part 107
Ambient temperature (enclosed): 35 ˚C during 24 hours with peaks up to 40 ˚C
Equipment
Plastic enclosure, protection IP 66/67
Handle in the OFF-position lockable with padlocks, special safety interlocked covers with enclosure
With on DIN-rails mounted clips for use to continue the cable shield circuit through the enclosure
Name Art. No. Ithe AC-3 3x400V AC-23A 3x400V Handle / Color
KG125.T206/D-A020.STM 70022585 125 A 37 kW 45 kW
KG125.T106/D-A031.STM 70022589 125 A 37 kW 45 kW
KG160.T206/D-A040.STM 70022587 160 A 45 kW 55 kW
KG160.T106/D-A024.STM 70022590 160 A 45 kW 55 kW
125 A / 45 kW  KG125
160 A / 55 kW  KG160
180 73380
56